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Robert Odell, BSc Geology, PGeo
District Geologist - Wyoming

Education

1951

BSc Geology,
University of New Mexico

Professional Experience

1974 -
Present

1979 -

1990

1970 —
1974

1969 -
1974

Rocky Mountain Uranium Scout
Trade Publication Analyst/Writer

¢ Initiated as uranium reserves studies of Wyoming
deposits

e Merged with Dean Dubois, Uranium Scout for Texas, in
a Western United States newsletter for explorationists

Mapco/Ensearch
District Geologist, Wyoming

e Shirley Basin uranium field expert

American Nuclear Corporation
District Geologist, Wyoming

e Uranium discoveries in Powder River Basin, Wyoming
e Coal lease acquisitions in Wyoming

Morrison Nuclear Corp
District Geologist, Wyoming

e Building vast data base and knowledge base of
sedimentology and uranium exploration in Wyoming

e Conducted initial explorations in Luenberger, 55 Ranch
and Moore Ranch deposits

/ Page 1/



Robert Odell,

1955 -
1969

1954 -
1955

District Geologist - Wyoming

Professional History, cont’d

Tidewater Oil Co
Geologist

¢ Uranium exploration, reserve geology and
development in:
o Grants Mineral Belt, New Mexico
o Eastern and Western Arizona
o Four Corners area, Utah
o0 South Park, Colorado
o0 Shirley Basin, Wyoming
e Exploration and development of the Petrotomics
uranium deposit (25 million Ibs of production)

Public Service Company of New Mexico
Uranium Field Geologist, New Mexico

Professional Designations

1953

1953

1953

Member, American Association of Petroleum Geologists

American Institute of Professional Geologists # 7327

Registered Professional Geologist
State of Wyoming #1850
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