



Robert Odell, BSc Geology, PGeo District Geologist - Wyoming

## Education

1951 BSc Geology, University of New Mexico

## Professional Experience

1974 -	Rocky Mountain Uranium Scout
Present	Trade Publication Analyst/Writer
	<ul> <li>Initiated as uranium reserves studies of Wyoming deposits</li> <li>Merged with Dean Dubois, Uranium Scout for Texas, in a Western United States newsletter for explorationists</li> </ul>
1979 -	Mapco/Ensearch
1990	District Geologist, Wyoming
	Shirley Basin uranium field expert
1970 –	American Nuclear Corporation
1974	District Geologist, Wyoming
	<ul><li>Uranium discoveries in Powder River Basin, Wyoming</li><li>Coal lease acquisitions in Wyoming</li></ul>
1969 -	Morrison Nuclear Corp
1974	District Geologist, Wyoming
	<ul> <li>Building vast data base and knowledge base of sedimentology and uranium exploration in Wyoming</li> <li>Conducted initial explorations in Luenberger, 55 Ranch and Moore Ranch deposits</li> </ul>

Professional History, cont'd

1955 -	Tidewater Oil Co
1969	Geologist

- Uranium exploration, reserve geology and development in:
  - o Grants Mineral Belt, New Mexico
  - Eastern and Western Arizona
  - Four Corners area, Utah
  - o South Park, Colorado
  - Shirley Basin, Wyoming
- Exploration and development of the Petrotomics uranium deposit (25 million lbs of production)

1954 -	Public Service Company of New Mexico
--------	--------------------------------------

1955 Uranium Field Geologist, New Mexico

## **Professional Designations**

1953	Member, American Association of Petroleum Geologists
1953	American Institute of Professional Geologists # 7327
1953	Registered Professional Geologist State of Wyoming #1850